Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 6 copies
Fee Lease - 5 copies

## State of New Mexico Energ. Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-101

**OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION** DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

P.O. Box 2088

Revised 1-1-89

API NO. (assigned by OCD on New Wells)

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM  DISTRICT II  P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, N	5		-25513 Type of Lease	ATE T	EE 🗆			
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec		6. State Oil B 934	6. State Oil & Gaz Lease No.					
APPLICATI	ON FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL, DEEPEN, O	R PLUG BACK					
la. Type of Work:	7. Lease Na	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name						
DRILL b. Type of Well:	RE-ENTE	R DEEPEN	PLUG BACK					
OF GAS WELL	OTHER	SINGLE ZONE	MULTIFLE ZONE	New Me	xico S S	State		
2. Name of Operator				8. Well No.	8. Well No.			
Exxon Cor	noration			39				
3. Address of Operator	9. Pool nam	9. Pool name or Wildcat						
P.O. Box	1600, Midland,	TX 79702		Blineb	Blinebry Oil & Gas			
4. Well Location Unit Letter D: 330 Feet From The North Line and 550 Feet From The West Line							Line	
Section 2	Town	aship 22 S Ran	ge 37 E	NMPM	Lea		County	
///////////////////////////////////////				. Formation				
		7800		Blinebry		Rotary		
13. Elevations (Show whether 3393 RK		14. Kind & Status Plug. Bond Blanket	15. Drilling Contract Unknown	lor 	16. Approx. Date Work will start 2-15-90			
17.	PI	ROPOSED CASING AN	D CEMENT PRO	GRAM				
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH		CEMENT	EST. TO	OP	
	9 5/8	36	1174	700 s	cs	Surf		
7		23,26	7500	1040	1040 sxs			
	•	1,		1				

Current completion is in the Wantz Abo. Exxon proposes to set a CIBP @ 6500' and cap w/ 10' cmt. Perf the Blinebry Oil, acidize w/ 1050 gal of 15% HCL and frac w/ 33,600 gal of frac fluid and 63,000# of sand. BOPs: Minimum - 2000psi WP, double ram

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: # PROPOSAL IS TO ZONE. GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY.		TIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge of the best of my knowledge of the best of the best of my knowledge.	mm.e Permits Supervisor	DATE 1-23-90
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Charlotte Harper	(915) 688-7548	TELEPHONE NO.
(This space for State QRIGINAL SIGNED BY JERRY SEXTON DISTRICT I SUPERVISOR		BATE JAN 2 6 1990
APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	TITLE	DATE OF 1930

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

<u>DISTRICT !</u> P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>DISTRICT ||</u> P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brozos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

Operator				Lease Well No.									
Exxon Corporation				NEW MEXICO "S" STATE				39					
Un	it Letter	Secti	ion	Township			1			County			
D 2 22 SOUTH						37 EAST		MPM		LEA			
Ac	tual Footag	ge Loc	cation of W	/ell:									
	330		t from the		line a		<u>550</u>	feet from	the	WEST	line.		
Gr	ound level l	Elev.	Producing			Pool					Dedicated Acreage:		
	-			BLINEBRY	····		BLINEBR	Y OIL & GA	<u> </u>		40 Acres		
1.	Outline the	acreag	e dedicated to	the subject well	by colored pend	il or hachur	e marks on ti	he plat below					
2.	if more tha	n one l	lease is dedica	ited to the well, o	utline each and	identify the	ownership th	ereof (both o	s to wo	rking interest	and royalty).		
3.	<ol> <li>If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force—pooling, etc.?</li> </ol>												
	Yes			answer is "yes", t	ype of consolida	ition							
				s and tract descri	otions which hav	ve actually b	een consolida	ted. (Use re	verse sid	de of			
		e will be	e assigned to	the well until all i minating such inte				munitization,	unitizatio	on, forced-po	oling, or otherwise)		
	or until uni	1011 - BLG	Troore diffe, on	Thirdening such area	7031, 7103 20011				<u>T</u>				
	<b>.</b>								_   (	OPERATO	OR CERTIFICATION		
		, , , , , ,	D 1	С		В	[	A		-	certify that the information		
Ę	550 39		3				; [		! !		n is true and complete to the		
Ē	Ŧ		j							scormy kno	wledge and belief.		
	330		j						Sig	hoture /	the shence		
Ē	ŏ		1							mu	allex reque		
E			1			,				Printed Name Charlotte Harper			
E			1				l 		Pos	sition			
-	ے مدیدیت		. ــ ــ ــ أحم						$\dashv \bot$	PERM	ITS SUPERVISOR		
			Εį	F :		G		Н	Cor	npany E	xxon Corporation		
			ļ	:			<u> </u>		P.C	D. Box 160	0-Midland, Tx79702		
			ļ				ļ i		Dat				
			1				 			1-23-90			
			İ				! 			SURVEYO	OR CERTIFICATION		
			į				İ			l harahu carti	fy that the well location		
L			1				<u> </u>		1 1	-	plat was plotted from field		
-				K		J		1	1 1		al surveys made by me or		
							 			under my sup	ervision, and that the same		
			] ]				l 		1 1		orrect to the best of my		
			i				' [			knowledge and	d belief.		
			į				 		Dat	e Surveye	d 4/7 <i>/</i> 77		
			1 1				! !			nature & S	Seal of		
			. <b>_                                   </b>						Pro	fessional S	Surveyor		
Γ			M	N		0		Р	11	•			
			ļ				<u> </u>						
			l I				<b>)</b>						
			 				) 				i		
			j										
			İ				j						
			ļ				]						
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Cer	tificate No	),		
0	330 660	990	1320 1650	1980 2310 26	40 2000	1500	1000	500	7				
	M	iles _	<u>SE</u> of_	EUNIC	Έ	_ , New	Mexico.		С	.E. File	NoA-6877K		